03/13/2015 503217458

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3264077

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. ANDREW DAVID FRANKEL	03/03/2015
MR. SHI-PING ZHENG	03/05/2015
MR. TIAN-XIA ZHENG	03/06/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZENITHEN USA, LLC, D/B/A Z COMPANY
Street Address:	21660 E. COPLEY DRIVE SUITE #215
City:	DIAMOND BAR
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91765

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14656807

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)684-5637

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-684-5633 Email: RNB@MBV-IP.com

Correspondent Name: MEREK, BLACKMON & VOORHEES, LLC

Address Line 1: 673 S. WASHINGTON ST. Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	O2ZCO013.11
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT N. BLACKMON
SIGNATURE:	/Robert N. Blackmon/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2015

Total Attachments: 6

source=O2ZCO013_11_224assgn-s#page1.tif source=O2ZCO013_11_224assgn-s#page2.tif source=O2ZCO013_11_224assgn-s#page3.tif source=O2ZCO013 11 224assgn-s#page4.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 035159 FRAME: 0445** 503217458

source=O2ZCO013_11_224assgn-s#page5.tif source=O2ZCO013_11_224assgn-s#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 035159 FRAME: 0446

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION.

We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

Zenithen USA, LLC, d/b/a Z Company

a corporation organized under the laws of the state of California as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

AN INTEGRATED FOLDING TABLE AND CHAIRS SET

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. N2ZCO013.11, at Merek, Blackmon & Voorhees, LLC, 673 S. Washington St., Alexandria, Virginia 22314 and filed on ______, as Application Serial No. _____, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. We request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We hereby authorize Robert N. Blackmon, attorney for Assignee, to insert the filing date and Serial number into the first paragraph of this assignment, after the application for Letters Patent has been filed, and the U.S. Patent Office has assigned such application a Serial Number.

Page 1 of 2

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

to a substitute and the substitu	
an an	Morch 3,2015
Inventor's Signature	DATE
Andrew David Frankel	
Inventor's Printed Name	
Inventor's Signature	DATE
Shi-Ping Zheng	
Inventor's Printed Name	
Inventor's Signature	DATE
Tian-Xia Zheng	
Inventor's Printed Name	

Attorney Docket No. N2ZCO01111

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION.

We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

Zenithen USA, LLC, d/b/a Z Company

a corporation organized under the laws of the state of California as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

AN INTEGRATED FOLDING TABLE AND CHAIRS SET

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No
N2ZCO013.11, at Merek, Blackmon & Voorbees, LLC, 673 S. Washington St., Alexandria, Virginis
22314 and filed on as Application Serial No, and the invention(s) and
improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and
renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges
under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, o
reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. We request that any and all Letters Patent for said
inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to sucl
nominces as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignce or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We hereby authorize Robert N. Blackmon, attorney for Assignee, to insert the filing date and Serial number into the first paragraph of this assignment, after the application for Letters Patent has been filed, and the U.S. Patent Office has assigned such application a Serial Number.

Zheng Shiping 2015-3-1

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

Inventor's Signature	
A STATE OF THE STA	DATE
Andrew David Frankel	
Inventor's Printed Name	
Shi-Ding Zhong Inventor's Signature	2015-3-5 DATE
690 Fine Survey and	CONTRACTOR AND AREA
Shi-Ping Zheng	
Invenior's Printed Name	
Inventor's Signature	DATE
Tian-Xia Zheno	
Inventor's Printed Name	

Page 2 of 2

We hareby authorize Robert N. Bla number into the first paragraph of the and the U.S. Patent Other has except	is assignment, after the application	for Letters Patent has been filed.
We covering with said Assignee, It properly become conveyed see free and same or herein expressed.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have t		
Inventor's Signature Assure David Psystem Inventor's Printed Name	DATE	
inventor's Signiture Shi-Pine Zhess Inventor's Printed Name	DATE	
Inventors Squarace That And Theng	030615 DATE	
Investor's Printed Name		

PATENT REEL: 035159 FRAME: 0452